CALL FOR APPLICATIONS

Deadline 1 September 2023 Aarhus Institute of Advanced Studies (AIAS)



AIAS-Tandem Visiting fellowship

The aim of the AIAS-Tandem Visiting fellowship programme is to bring together AIAS Associate fellows and international research colleagues with diverse research fields to explore new horizons at AIAS. With the AIAS-Tandem Visiting fellowships, AIAS associate fellows will get the opportunity to spark and strengthen international and/or interdisciplinary collaborations by creating dynamic and fruitful partnerships benefitting from the dynamic and interdisciplinary environment at AIAS.

AIAS would like to strengthen and enhance the involvement of the AIAS Associates in the AIAS community. For this reason, we offer **AIAS-Tandem Visiting fellowships for AIAS Associate Fellows** in the period from October 2023 to June 2024.

Why apply

If you would like to test or enhance existing international and/or interdisciplinary collaborations, an AIAS-tandem fellowship might be what you are looking for. AIAS will provide office space for you and your international research collaborator with access to all the AIAS facilities and the opportunity to become part of and benefit from the AIAS community on a daily basis for the duration of the fellowship.

Duration of the AIAS-Tandem fellowship

- The fellowship can be for a duration of a minimum of two weeks up to a maximum of three months
- You can plan the visit to take place any time during the period from October 2023 to June 2024.

Application

- A short project description and motivation (1-3 pages)
- A CV of your international collaborator
- Duration and planned dates of the visit

AIAS offers:

- Office space (one office, two desks) for you and your international collaborator
- Funding for travel expenses for the international visiting researcher (amount depending on country of origin).
- Assistance with the organisation of any potential event (workshop, seminar or other) in connection with the visit
- (Funding for accommodation and salary is not offered)

When and how to apply

- Deadline for application: **1 September 2023**. Send your application by email to Helle Villekold at helle@aias.au.dk
- Answers will be given shortly after the deadline of the call).
- Questions please contact helle@aias.au.dk





